



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 213 of 2022

Gopi Sahni and Another **Versus** Ranjit Bhunjia and Another

20.12.2023	Mr. Pankaj Singh, Counsel for the appellant. None for respondent No. 1, though served. As per office note, notice issued to respondent No. 2 is received unserved. In view of above, let a fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2 on the correct address being provided by counsel for the appellant within two weeks. PF as per rules. List this case after service of notice along with MAC No. 210 of 2022 and MAC No. 221 of 2022. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Saurabh	